
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4295
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2003
PRADHAN MANTRI GRAMIN PAYJAL YOJANA
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of work executed under Pradhan Mantri Gramin Payjal Yojana during the last two years, State-wise and District-wise;

(b) whether handpumps have been installed in the districts of various States under the said scheme; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRIMATI BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) Drinking Water is one of the six components of Pradhan Mantri Gramodaya Yojana (PMGY), which was being operated by the Ministry of Rural Development (Department of Drinking Water Supply) upto the end of year 2001-02. State-wise details o f physical and financial progress as reported by various State Governments during the years 2000-01 and 2001- 02 is given in the Annex. Under the component of the Drinking Water, presently only some Additional Central Assistance (ACA) is provided to the State Governments by the Planning Commission to supplement their efforts in Drinking Water Supply Programmes.

(b)&(c) Drinking Water Supply being a State subject, rural water schemes including installation of handpumps under the PMGY are planned and implemented by the concerned State Governments as per their own priorities and requirements. As such, the details of the handpumps installed are maintained by the concerned State Government.

      ANNEX


PHYSICAL AND FINANCIAL PROGRESS UNDER PMGY-RDW  DURING 2000-2001

S.No State/UT Total Funds Expendi- Number Month
   allocationReleased   ture of
   for PMGY- underPMGY-Repor- habita-RDW    RDW      ted     tions
   (Rs.in (Rs.in (Rs.in Covered
   lakhs) lakhs) lakhs) Reported


1         2           3       4      5      6      7

1 ANDHRA PRADESH   2840.90 2840.90 2840.9o    489 (3/2001)

2 ARUNACHAL        2550.00 2550.00 1380.75
 PRADESH
3 ASSAM            3301.00 1346.78 168.00         (3/2001)

4 BIHAR            3291.90 2154.37 1499.93         (3/2001)

5 CHHATTISGARH      471.00  471.00
6 GOA                31.20    5.85  5.85         (3/2001)


7 GUJARAT          2590.85 2590.85 2590.85         (3/2001)

8 HARYANA           471.20  471.20 471.20     12 (3/2001)

9 HIMACHAL         3077.00 3077.00 3077.00    109 (3/2001)
 PRADESH
10 JAMMU & KASHMIR  2573.70 1286.85 1286.85         (3/2001)

11 JHARKHAND        1016.85 1016.85
12 KARNATAKA        1127.00 1127.00 415.95
13 KERALA           1400.00  518.10 518.10         (3/2001)

14 MADHYA PRADESH   1803.55 1803.55 853.27         (3/2001)

15 MAHARASHTRA      2414.00 2414.00 2414.00     22 (3/2001)

16 MANIPUR           728.40  364.20 364.20     47 (3/2001)

17 MEGHALAYA        1000.00 1000.00 1000.00     93 (3/2001)

18 MIZORAM          1006.00 1006.00 937.32    159 (3/2001)

19 NAGALAND         1322.00 1322.00 1322.00         (3/2001)

20 ORISSA           2478.25 2478.25 1864.81   3527 (3/2001)

21 PUNJAB           1616.00 1616.00 454.72         (3/2001)

22 RAJASTHAN        2158.00 2158.00 1319.87    630 (3/2001

23 SIKKIM            600.00  600.00 600.00     28 (3/2001)

24 TAMILNADU        1571.85 1571.85 1571.85    224 (3/2001)

25 TRIPURA          1328.00 2033.22 1327.17    995 (3/2001)

26 UTTAR PRADESH    6727.00 6727.00 4110.18      0 (3/2001)

27 UTTARANCHAL       188.40  188.40  0.00         (3/2001)

28 WEST BENGAL      5873.00 5874.00 1258.65         (3/2001)

29 A & N ISLANDS     154.00  154.00 154.00
30 DADRA NAGAR        37.80   37.80 37.80         (3/2001)
 HAVELI
31 DAMAN & DIU        54.50   54.50 34.50         (3/2001)


32 DELHI             200.00  200.00 120.00

33 LAKSHADWEEP        64.93   64.93 52.90
34 PONDICHERRY        71.55   71.55 71.55      5 (3/2001)

35 CHANDIGARH        119.20  119.20 119.20
 TOTAL            56259.03 51315.20 34243.37   6340

PMGY : Pradhan Mantri Gramodaya Yojana
RDW   : Rural Drinking Water

  PHYSICAL AND FINANCIAL PROGRESS UNDER PMGY-RDW DURING 2001- 2002

S.No State/UT Opening Total Funds Total Expen- Number Month
   Balance alloca- Relea- Avail- diture of habita-as on    tion for sed ability Reported tions
   1.4.01+ PMGY-RDW under of fund covered
     PMGY-RDW

(Rs in   (Rs in   (Rs in (Rs in  (Rs in   (Repor
lakhs) lakhs) lakhs) lakhs) lakhs) ted)

(3+5)
1         2           3       4      5      6      7      8      9
1 ANDHRA PRADESH       0.00 2841.20 2841.20 2841.20 2841.20        (3/2002)

2 ARUNACHAL        1169.25 1315.00 1315.00 2484.25 1405.24 76.00 (3/20002)
PRADESH
3 ASSAM            1178.78 3051.00 1525.50 2704.28 2704.28 164.00 (3/20002)

4 BIHAR             654.44 2457.90 1228.50 1882.94   10.65        (12/2001)

5 CHHATTISGARH      471.00  881.20 440.60 911.60
6 GOA                 0.00   29.85 29.85  29.85   13.63        (9/20001)

7 GUJARAT             0.00 3265.20 3265.20 3265.20 3209.64 301.00 (3/2002)

8 HARYANA             0.00  471.20 471.20 471.20  471.20 12.00 (12/2001)

9 HIMACHAL            0.00 3650.00 3650.00 3650.00 3650.00 131.00 (3/2002)
PRADESH
10 JAMMU & KASHMIR     0.00 7167.00 6967.00 6967.00

11 JHARKHAND        1016.85  759.20 379.60 1396.45

12 KARNATAKA         711.05 1127.00 1127.00 1838.05  879.31        (12/2001)


13 KERALA              0.00 3426.00 3426.00 3426.00   94.65        (6/2001)

14 MADHYA PRADESH    950.28 1460.62 1460.62 2410.90 2184.85        (3/2002)

15 MAHARASHTRA         0.00 3105.07 1552.58 1552.58 1552.58        (3/2002)

16 MANIPUR             0.00 1473.15 736.57 736.57  736.57 15.00 (11/2001)

17 MEGHALAYA           0.00  954.60 954.60 954.60  954.60 81.00 (3/2002)

18 MIZORAM            68.68 1500.00 1500.00 1568.68 1568.68        (3/2002)

19 NAGALAND            0.00 1923.60 1923.60 1923.60 1466.35        (3/2002)

20 ORISSA            613.44 2003.80 2003.80 2617.24 2241.32        (3/2002)

21 PUNJAB           1161.28 1000.50 1000.50 2161.78 1587.87 97.00 (3/2002)

22 RAJASTHAN         838.13 1620.00 1620.00 2458.13 2458.13 1093.00 (3/2002)

23 SIKKIM              0.00  978.00 978.00 978.00  859.20 49.00 (1/2002)

24 TAMILNADU           0.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 248.00 (3/2002)

25 TRIPURA           706.05  920.79 920.79 1626.84 1626.84 20.00 (3/2002)

26 UTTAR PRADESH    2616.82 7534.00 7534.00 10150.82 5963.24  6.00 (3/2002)

27 UTTARANCHAL       188.40  781.40 781.40 969.80  434.62        (12/2001)

28 WEST BENGAL      4615.35 5403.00 5403.00 10018.35 7142.42        (3/2002)

29 A & N ISLANDS       0.00  215.00 32.00  32.00
30 DADRA NAGAR         0.00   51.60          0.00
HAVELI
31 DAMAN & DIU        20.00   53.00  6.92  26.92    6.92        (10/2001)

32 DELHI              80.00  385.00         80.00
33 LAKSHADWEEP        12.03   69.30 15.50  27.53   27.53  6.00 (2/2002)

34 PONDICHERRY         0.00   72.09 32.98  32.98   32.98  0.00 (3/2002)

35 CHANDIGARH          0.00  100.00          0.00    0.00        (12/2001)

TOTAL            17071.83 63546.27 56623.51 73695.34 47624.50 2299.00


  Provisional
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